
Food Security Analysis Unit - Somalia
Crop Data for Somalia

Maize  

Region/ District

Gu Deyr Gu Deyr Gu Deyr Gu Deyr Gu Deyr Gu Deyr 
Bakol
El-berde
Hudur 1,500 200 300 30 600 650 150 143
Rabdhure
Tayeglow 1,704 511 1,000 80 200 12 900 100 216 60
Wajid 100 15 100 250 23 25
Sub-Total 1,704 511 2,600 280 515 42 1,600 1,000 389 228
Bay
B/Hakaba 300 90 1,000 50
Baidoa 4,200 2,600 1,000 50
Dinsor 4,500 900 2,200 44
Q/dheere 10,900 4,400 7,000 400 140 50
Sub-Total 19,900 7,990 11,200 400 284 50
Gedo
B/dhere 75 138 47 2,500 2,039 1,438 1,026 4,800 850 6,328 630
B/dubo
B/hawo 5 2 1 300 153 93 420 40 379 20
Dolow 11 45 15 380 56 176 8 240 160 245 60
G/harey 24 38 13 12 52 7 24 0
Luq 85 128 44 44 175 24 82 0
Sub-Total 200 352 120 3,180 2,303 1,934 1,066 5,460 1,050 7,058 710
Hiran
B/burte 720 554 690 339 1,000 1,258 556 1,558 1,000 1,200 323 360
B/weyne 608 355 518 131 3,600 353 1,122 217 3,000 5,600 1,820 1,600
Jalalaqsi 3,000 856 2,545 449 700 929 407 540 1,000 2,000 292 500
Sub-Total 4,328 1,765 3,753 919 5,300 2,540 2,086 2,315 5,000 8,800 2,435 2,460
L/Juba
Afmadow
Badhadhe 210 84
Hagar 1,000 700
Jamame 11,329 1,487 6,188 881 6,060 5,239 3,744 2,128 11,300 685 10,504 194
Kismayo 0 1,013 233 79 138 318 76 1,715 465 1,730 233
Sub-Total 11,329 2,500 6,421 1,230 6,060 5,377 4,062 2,204 13,015 2,360 12,234 1,211
L/Shabele
Afgoye 30,304 9,361 16,381 6,369 26,420 7,744 20,170 3,880 28,500 1,700 13,282 680
Barawe 697 402 337 153 548 75 700 256 380
K/warey 993 289 549 48 394 54 5,000 180 6,684 100
Marka 11,060 3,795 18,224 2,557 21,700 6,510 23,929 4,576 22,100 2,300 23,140 520
Qorioley 14,820 16,907 18,728 10,150 16,100 13,672 14,167 10,897 16,700 4,200 15,631 2,760
Sablale 756 202 419 29 276 38 170 129 95
W/weyn 11,556 1,126 2,459 451 3,325 65 701 28 2,340 370 328 150
Sub-Total 67,740 33,635 56,686 20,831 67,545 28,221 60,185 19,547 74,640 9,620 59,450 4,685
M/Juba
Buale 2,220 301 964 97 1,590 270 1,171 157 2,070 2,800 2,119 1,960
Jilib 12,103 3,607 2,819 2,182 9,426 3,830 6,179 1,565 9,500 700 8,803 200
Sakow 3,024 395 1,308 231 1,500 364 673 315 1,650 2,100 1,712 1,470
Sub-Total 17,347 4,303 5,091 2,510 12,516 4,464 8,023 2,038 13,220 5,600 12,634 3,630
M/Shabele
Adale
A/yabal
Balad 3,993 4,571 4,235 2,355 7,000 3,094 4,219 1,595 4,800 900 3,062 680
Jowhar 13,353 9,054 11,621 4,570 20,700 7,885 9,560 3,976 15,300 2,600 12,147 2,040
Mahaday 500 340
Sub-Total 17,346 13,625 15,855 6,925 27,700 10,980 13,779 5,571 20,100 4,000 15,209 3,060
Tot.Southern 119,794 56,028 88,669 32,535 144,801 54,165 98,574 32,782 144,235 32,830 109,693 16,034
Central/ Northern Regions/ Districts
Awdal
Borama
Sub-Total
Togdheer
Odweyne
Sheikh
Burao/Beer
Sub-Total
W/Galbed
Gebilei
Hargeisa
Sub-Total
Tot.Northwest 4,000 30,000 21,000 11,398 7,979
Tot. Somalia 119,794 56,028 92,669 32,535 174,801 54,165 119,574 32,782 155,633 32,830 117,672 16,034

Area (Ha) Prod. MT
19971996

Area (Ha)
1995

Prod. MT Area (Ha) Prod. MT

While FAO-FSAU makes reasonable efforts to establish the accuracy of the data, FAO-FSAU makes no guarantee as to the precision or completeness of the data contained herein. Ensure 
proper citation of the source of the information is made.
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30 3
300 500 75 50 160 8 1,000 100 200 10

70 14 300 80 60 8
300 60 200 10 700 150 140 15

0 0 100 20 500 150 100 15
300 800 75 110 560 55 2,500 480 500 48

1,000 100 400 80 500 200
2,000 50 1,000 150 1,000 400

500 10 4,400 1,100 4,000 1,600
2,000 50 5,600 840 5,000 2,000
5,500 210 11,400 2,170 10,500 4,200

0
2,821 2,877 2,110 2,291 3,800 4,200 3,040 3,780 3,900 2,500 2,730 1,750

450 450 180 0 126 1,100 500 770 350
1,707 1,605 854 961 600 700 360 350 500 80 300 32

504 811 254 657 400 600 240 300 800 200 560 100
1,618 75 1,335 24 520 130 208 39 510 350 128 105
1,627 1,588 811 1,397 900 1,200 630 720 1,800 900 1,440 540
8,277 7,407 5,364 5,779 6,220 7,010 4,478 5,315 8,610 4,530 5,928 2,877

916 2,056 409 1,642 2,000 1,000 1,050 500 2,000 500 700 150
3,821 2,756 1,545 3,521 2,500 1,500 1,600 675 2,000 500 800 150
1,371 2,458 673 1,493 1,500 1,200 900 780 1,500 1,000 750 800
6,108 7,271 2,627 6,657 6,000 3,700 3,550 1,955 5,500 2,000 2,250 1,100

1,802 360 1,081 180 1,900 1,500 1,520 600 1,700 1,800 255 540
1,701 1,021 650 900 455 360 1,100 1,200 880 720
1,683 1,500 1,346 750 1,100 700 880 280 1,800 300 450 30
7,852 1,029 6,251 682 7,700 3,500 5,170 2,100 5,250 450 1,838 180
3,436 366 2,060 236 1,100 1,000 880 400 1,500 320 525 128

16,474 3,255 11,759 1,848 12,450 7,600 8,905 3,740 11,350 4,070 3,948 1,598

16,000 21,890 8,000 4,651 23,600 19,400 16,320 11,640 32,500 4,000 16,250 4,800
1,277 707 507 468 1,600 2,300 960 1,380 1,700 1,900 1,275 1,520
7,641 3,096 5,352 3,106 8,200 5,000 8,810 4,500 4,100 3,900 3,895 4,290

22,265 19,822 15,552 12,000 23,500 18,900 22,600 13,230 29,000 16,000 29,000 15,200
15,166 11,545 9,981 5,846 17,800 8,700 14,080 5,220 14,300 8,500 11,440 5,950
1,415 2,058 854 1,474 2,500 2,200 2,500 1,540 3,800 700 3,420 700

33 130 10 54
63,796 59,249 40,256 27,600 77,200 56,500 65,270 37,510 85,400 35,000 65,280 32,460

3,602 565 2,874 378 2,900 600 2,320 420 5,000 600 1,500 180
12,330 2,203 9,850 1,346 6,600 2,700 5,280 1,890 7,500 1,800 2,625 1,080
2,471 468 1,970 316 1,600 600 1,120 360 3,000 500 1,500 350

18,403 3,236 14,694 2,040 11,100 3,900 8,720 2,670 15,500 2,900 5,625 1,610

6,163 3,090 2,778 1,382 3,000 3,000 1,500 2,400 4,000 3,500 3,600 2,800
9,149 5,572 4,017 2,345 5,000 6,000 2,000 6,000 8,000 6,000 8,000 5,400
5,029 1,500 2,364 600 800 2,500 400 2,000 3,000 2,500 2,400 2,000

20,341 10,163 9,159 4,327 8,800 11,500 3,900 10,400 15,000 12,000 14,000 10,200
139,199 91,381 84,144 48,361 133,730 90,210 97,048 61,590 154,360 60,980 101,731 49,893

1,230 615 1,420 1,136 1,000 500
1,230 615 1,420 1,136 1,000 500

30 24 30 9

30 24 30 9

3,060 1,530 5,045 4,036 3,500 1,400
2,010 1,005 2,225 1,780 1,550 465
5,070 2,535 7,270 5,816 5,050 1,865
6,300 3,150 8,720 6,976 6,080 2,374

145,499 91,381 87,294 48,361 142,450 90,210 104,024 61,590 160,440 60,980 104,105 49,893

Area (Ha) Prod. MT
2000

Area (Ha) Prod. MT Area (Ha) Prod. MT
19991998

While FAO-FSAU makes reasonable efforts to establish the accuracy of the data, FAO-FSAU makes no guarantee as to the precision or completeness of the data contained herein. Ensure 
proper citation of the source of the information is made.
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40 8 30 1
160 20 24 20 200 1,500 30 375 990 20

700 175 270 16
150 100 23 100 100 1,000 15 300 965 19
100 20 15 20
410 140 62 140 300 3,240 45 858 2,255 56

60 3,000 510 3,000 4,000 600 400
50 10,000 3,700 10,000 5,000 3,000 500
50 5,000 1,350 1,000 2,000 100 400

100 8,000 1,360 4,000 4,000 800 800
260 26,000 6,920 18,000 15,000 4,500 2,100

2,500 2,380 1,500 2,380 2,057 1,428 823 1,428 3,600 2,500 2,160 1,250
1,000 385 700 385 900 100 360 90 750 160 375 64

300 30 120 30 100 300 30 180 300 100 30 30
400 90 160 90 200 500 60 300 500 200 100 80
60 6 50 350 20 175 315 300 95 120

900 350 540 350 300 1,000 90 700 800 700 240 280
5,160 3,235 3,026 3,235 3,607 3,678 1,383 2,873 6,265 3,960 3,000 1,824

600 750 300 750 1,000 2,000 200 1,200 500 700 100 280
300 1,050 180 1,050 400 3,000 160 1,200 500 500 100 150
600 1,200 360 1,200 500 2,000 100 1,200 500 400 300 200

1,500 3,000 840 3,000 1,900 7,000 460 3,600 1,500 1,600 500 630

2,300 120 460 120 1,000 300 220 150 1,630 500 978 150
1,500 350 1,050 350 1,500 350 600 210 1,820 1,000 1,274 200

800 30 32 30 1,200 500 240 250 1,300 500 130 150
7,500 80 4,500 80 8,000 450 4,800 270 6,600 600 3,300 240
1,600 250 960 250 2,000 250 800 175 2,000 500 800 200

13,700 830 7,002 830 13,700 1,850 6,660 1,055 13,350 3,100 6,482 940

28,000 3,000 5,600 3,000 14,000 5,500 12,600 6,600 17,800 9,000 13,350 5,400
1,200 1,875 960 1,875 5,000 800 6,000 800 3,500 500 3,500 250
7,300 5,850 8,760 5,850 11,500 4,100 16,100 4,510 10,000 5,500 11,500 3,850

29,800 14,400 26,820 14,400 38,500 25,500 38,500 25,500 43,000 20,000 40,850 14,000
14,800 7,000 11,840 7,000 17,000 6,300 15,300 4,410 17,375 11,000 15,638 5,500
2,800 2,250 1,960 2,250 4,400 1,200 3,520 1,440 4,000 700 3,200 490

83,900 34,375 55,940 34,375 90,400 43,400 92,020 43,260 95,675 46,700 88,038 29,490

5,500 250 3,300 250 7,200 1,200 2,880 720 1,000 800 250 320
6,500 1,250 3,900 1,250 7,000 1,200 4,200 720 4,000 2,300 2,000 920
3,000 320 1,800 320 4,200 350 2,100 210 1,200 800 180 320

15,000 1,820 9,000 1,820 18,400 2,750 9,180 1,650 6,200 3,900 2,430 1,560

3,900 4,000 3,120 4,000 5,000 6,000 4,000 6,000 5,500 6,000 3,850 3,600
7,800 7,000 6,240 7,000 8,500 9,000 5,950 9,900 9,000 8,000 7,200 4,800
2,900 3,000 2,320 3,000 3,000 5,000 2,400 6,000 3,500 5,000 2,450 3,000

14,600 14,000 11,680 14,000 16,500 20,000 12,350 21,900 18,000 19,000 13,500 11,400
134,270 57,400 87,810 57,400 170,807 81,918 129,018 75,196 161,245 93,260 118,505 47,944

600 300 1,770 360 3,560 1,068
600 300 1,770 360 3,560 1,068

17 5 50 10

17 5 50 10

2,500 1,000 2,000 400 5,785 1,736
830 250 1,600 320 2,375 475

3,330 1,250 3,600 720 8,160 2,211
3,947 1,555 5,370 1,080 11,770 3,289

138,217 57,400 89,365 57,400 176,177 81,918 130,098 75,196 173,015 93,260 121,794 47,944

Area (Ha)
200320022001

Prod. MTProd. MT Area (Ha) Prod. MT Area (Ha)

While FAO-FSAU makes reasonable efforts to establish the accuracy of the data, FAO-FSAU makes no guarantee as to the precision or completeness of the data contained herein. Ensure 
proper citation of the source of the information is made.
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0 140 28
90 465 10 93

155 31
120 370 7 93

210 1,130 17 245

3,000 3,000 900 600
12,000 7,000 2,400 1,400
4,000 4,000 400 400
2,000 2,000 400 400

21,000 16,000 4,100 2,800

2,500 3,500 1,500 2,450
50 70 25 35
60 500 24 300

200 700 40 280
30 500 9 250

400 1,500 200 900
3,240 6,770 1,798 4,215

1,000 600 900 720
400 400 240 360

2,000 1,000 1,400 650
3,400 2,000 2,540 1,730

150 250 15 150
600 600 240 180
300 100 90 40
530 1,250 106 575
400 500 160 180

1,980 2,700 611 1,125

27,500 10,000 13,750 4,000
3,000 1,200 1,800 720

13,150 2,000 14,860 1,850
28,000 15,500 21,000 8,200
13,600 1,850 10,200 1,255
2,500 900 2,000 640

87,750 31,450 63,610 16,665

600 800 180 400
2,400 800 720 480
1,200 400 240 160
4,200 2,000 1,140 1,040

6,000 4,200 4,800 2,100
9,500 3,250 7,600 1,625
3,500 2,500 2,800 1,250

19,000 9,950 15,200 4,975
140,780 72,000 89,016 32,795

2,100 840
2,100 840

85 34
65 26

120 48
270 108

3,150 1,260
1,200 480
4,350 1,740
6,720 2,688

147,500 72,000 91,704 32,795

2004
Area (Ha) Prod. MT

While FAO-FSAU makes reasonable efforts to establish the accuracy of the data, FAO-FSAU makes no guarantee as to the precision or completeness of the data contained herein. Ensure 
proper citation of the source of the information is made.


